Each bidder must attach to his administrative documents, a bid bond established by a lîrsl-rate bank
approved by the Ministiy in charge of finance, valid for thirly (30) days beyong the original date of
validily of the bids, of a amount in CFA francs of two hundred and sixty-nine thousand one hundred
and thirty-eight (269,138) CFA francs.

Under penalty of rejection the origitials and copies of the other required administrative
documents (valid) should be certified by either the issuing service or an administrative authority
in keeping witlt the requirements of the spécial tender régulation.